503030695 10/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3077295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY CLAYTON	10/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTANI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7170 RIVERWOOD DRIVE, SUITE B	
City:	COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29420233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.antone@autani.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL ANTONE

Address Line 1: 7170 RIVERWOOD DRIVE, SUITE B
Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A20120507
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL ANTONE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Antone/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=20141003 Assignment to Autani 29420233#page1.tif source=20141003 Assignment to Autani 29420233#page2.tif

PATENT 503030695 REEL: 034015 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Fo Fo Fo Fo By	r: U.S. Application or U.S. Pro r: U.S. Patent r: PCT Application	• •	
NOW, THE	REFORE, for good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR(S)			
Randy Clayton	7170 Riverwood Drive, Suite E Columbia, MD 21046	}	USA
Name of Assignor	Address		Nationality
			USA
Name of Assigner	Address		Mationality
Recorded on	Reel	Frame	
hereby sells, assigns			
	Washington Company of the Company of		
ASSIGNEE(S):	•		A STATE OF THE STA
	mama nt		
Autani Corporation	7170 Riverwood Drive, Suite Columbia, MD 21046		laware Corporation
(Name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	Alat	ionality
and the successors, a	ssigns and legal representatives of the AS	SIGNEE(S)	
its entire rig	ght, title and interest for the United States	and its territorial possessi	ons
an undivide possessions	edpercent (%) interest for the	e United States and its territorial
and in all fo	oreign countries;		
	hts to claim priority, all rights to file pater and all improvements, inventions, and other		
(a) U.S. pa	itent application executed on even date he	rewith.	
(b) the app	olication(s) and invention disclosure(s) ide	ntified in the Attachments	s hereto.
(c) U.S. pa	ntent application executed on		
(d) U.S. pr	rovisional application no.:file	d on	
(e) 🔀 U.S. aq	oplication no.: <u>29420233</u> filed on <u>2012050</u>	<u>17</u>	
(f) 🔲 Interna	tional application no filed on		
	atent noissued		
□ A	change of address to which correspondent separately.		patent maintenance fees is being
(h) Cther:	the invention entitled "	", Docket No.	, a copy of which is attached.

Assignment of Invention to Autani- Page 1 of 2

(i) and any legal equivalent thereof in any country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by a new application or by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof; and,

including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of any intellectual property right conveyed hereby prior or subsequent to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that, without demanding any further consideration therefore and upon the request and expense of ASSIGNEE(S), ASSIGNOR(S)

- 1) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE(S) with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and
- 2) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and
- 3) will do all lawful and just acts to acknowledge, execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE(S) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, sustain, issue, reissue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR(S) have hereunto set hand and seal this:

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the declaration of item (a) was checked above.
Randy Clayton Name of Assignor or Name & Title of Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor Of Assignor
Place of signing of assignment
City/County: Columbia/Howard County State: Maryland Country: United States of America
Before me this 3d day of 60 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
NOTE: Notarization of this document is only prima facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 261.
My (ommission expins on 11/11/2016

Assignment of Invention to Autani- Page 2 of 2